HFC 9907-A
NOTICE
Hoffer Flow Controls, Inc. makes no warranty of any kind with regard
to this material, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of
merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.
This manual has been provided as an aid in installing, connecting,
calibrating, operating, and servicing this unit. Every precaution for
accuracy has been taken in the preparation of this manual; however,

Introduction 2
HP-257
1.1 Model Number Designation
The Model number of the meter describes various fittings and options.
HO 3A SANITARY LIQUID TURBINE SERIES
Meets New 3A Standard 28-03
MODEL  HO3A ( A )X( B )A-( C )-( D )-( E )-( F/G/H)-(__TRI)-( H )
PROCESS CONNECTION /
END FITTING SIZE
TURBINE FLOWMETER SIZE
MINIMUM FLOW RATE IN GPM
MAXIMUM FLOW RATE IN GPM
BEARING TYPE
PICKUP COILS
COIL SPACING, MECHANICAL DEGREES
RISER AND EXPLOSION PROOF COIL ENCLOSURES
PROCESS CONNECTION/END FITTING TYPE
(*TRI-CLAMP END FITTING SIZE)
SPECIAL FEATURES
PROCESS CONNECTION/END FITTING & TURBINE FLOWMETER SIZE
MODEL HO3A( A )X( B )A-(    )-(    )-(    )-(  / /  )-(    )-(    )
  ( A )  ( B )
 *HO3A  11/2  X  1/4A
 HO3A  3/4 X  1/4A
 *HO3A  11/2  X 3/8A
 HO3A  3/4  X  3/8A
 *HO3A  11/2  X 1/2A
 HO3A  3/4  X   1/2A
 *HO3A  11/2 X 5/8A
 HO3A  3/4   X 5/8A
 *HO3A  11/2  X  3/4A
 *HO3A  11/2 X 1A
 HO3A  11/2 X 11/4A
 HO3A  11/2 X 11/2A
 HO3A  2 X 2A
 *HO3A  3 X 21/2A
 *HO3A  4 X 3A
*NOTE: THE MODEL NUMBERS ABOVE, MARKED WITH AN ASTERIK (*), MUST USE A 3A
 INSTALLATION ADAPTER KIT (IAK) TO MAINTAIN  THE 3A STANDARD OF THE TURBINE.
MINIMUM FLOW AND MAXIMUM FLOW RATE IN GPM
MODEL  HO3A(    )X(    )-( C )-( D )-(    )-(  /  /  )-(    )-(    )
NOTE: FOR EXTENDED RANGES REFER TO ENGINEERING GUIDE HO-EG-106
   ( C )     ( D )
TURBINE SIZE MINIMUM FLOW   TO MAXIMUM FLOW
 1/4  .35 GPM    3.5 GPM
 3/8  .75 GPM    7.5 GPM
 1/2  1.25 GPM    9.5 GPM
 5/8  1.75 GPM     16 GPM
 3/4   2.5 GPM     29 GPM
 1     4 GPM     60 GPM
 11/4     6 GPM     93 GPM
 11/2     8 GPM   130 GPM
 2   15 GPM   225 GPM
 21/2   25 GPM   400 GPM
 3   40 GPM   650 GPM
Introduction
HP-257
3
BEARING TYPE
MODEL  HO3A(    )X(    )-(    )-(    )-( E )-(  / /  )-(    )-(    )
TURBINE SIZES OPTION  ( E )
1/4" THRU 11/2” (C9) HARD CARBON COMPOSITE SLEEVE BEARING.
   M-199 GRADE; NOT ACCEPTABLE FOR USE IN
FOOD WITH pH BELOW 6.
  (C1) HARD CARBON COMPOSITE SLEEVE BEARING.
   M-100 GRADE; ACCEPTABLE FOR USE IN FOOD
WITH pH BELOW 6.
2"  (C9) HARD CARBON COMPOSITE SLEEVE BEARING.
   M-199 GRADE; NOT ACCEPTABLE FOR USE IN
FOOD WITH pH BELOW 6.
  (C1) HARD CARBON COMPOSITE SLEEVE BEARING.
   M-100 GRADE; ACCEPTABLE FOR USE IN FOOD
WITH pH BELOW 6.